02/18/00

02-18-2000



101270307

rney's Docket No. M0929/2000 (DRW)

HEET

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Pleas  1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Open System Solutions, Inc.  [] individual(s)	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Opensystems.com, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 93 West Streeet, Unit E Medfield, Massachusetts 02053  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Massachusetts [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,257,515 tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one of the best	Jany 27,2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

02/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000095 2257515

01 FC:481

40.00 DI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0580

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Examiner |

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

M

P.C.

Wc,	Lynn A. Morman	n		, "President / Wice President,
and	Lynn A. Morman	n		, *Clerk / *Ai <del>sistant Clerk</del> ;
of	Open System Sc			1
		. (Exact no	ame of corporation	n)
located	at 93 West Str	get, Unit B, Medfield	MA 02053	
		(Street address of a		
certify t	hat these Articles of 'A	mendment affecting articles nu	mbered:	
	1			
		(Number those articles 1	, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or	6 being amended)
1		by unani	mous written	consent
of the A	uticles of Organization	a were duly adopted <del>or a racetic</del>	g held on Augus	it 26 , 1999 , by vote of.
}		•		
1,287.	500 shares of	Common Stock (type, class & series, if any	of 1,2	87,500 shares outstanding.
}		(type, causs & series, if this	,	
	shares of		of	shares outstanding, and
		(type, class & series, if any	<i>y</i>	
			_	
	shares of	Chiha class & series di am	.) .)	shares outstanding,
		(type, Lass & series, if any	•)	
-Jeast-Fr	we thirds of each type	each type, class or series outse olass or series outstanding and are adversely affected thereby	anding and entitled entitled to vote th	I to vote thereon / or letbeing at serion and of oach type, elector
	Article I			•
	The exact name	of the corporation is	:: Opensystem	s.com, Inc.
I For an I For an Note: L	mendmenis adopted pursu f ibe space provided uni f separate 8 1/2 x 11 sba	**Delete the inapplicable claus ant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. ant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. fer any article or item on this form ets of paper with a left margin of as each article reguiring sach ade	ı is insufficioni, oddi at least I inch. Additi	ious to more than one article may be

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0581 To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VALUE		
Common;		Common:		
Preferred;		Preferred:		

#### Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		CKS
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common;		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0582

·	
The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopt effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will date.	ting the amendment, a Jater
Later effective date:	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 26 th day of August  Myn a. Mornan  Syn a- Mornan	,19 <u>99</u>
- Jon a. Monnan-	, *President / *\fraction President,
De Maria	
- 1 min 1 minus	, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk
*Delete the inapplicable words	, *Clerk / ** Ansistant Cleck

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0583

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$having been paid, said articles are deeme
to have been filed with me this day of
19
· ·
William's a distant
Effective date:
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth
<b></b>
v
TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION  Photocopy of document to be sent to:
John J. McCarthy, Jr., Esquire
White & McDermott, P.C.
65 William Street, Suite 250
Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481
(781) 431–1700

**RECORDED: 02/18/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0584